CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

CHANGE ORDER FORM
(ATTACHMENT A TO SPECIAL CONDITIONS)
Project: A/V Upgrade B2420 Change Order #: 1
Date: 02/25/20 Contract #: B200182
Contractor:

J.D. General Construction, Inc.

Pursuant to the General Conditions, this Change Order Form shall be used for all Change Orders associated with the Work. No additions or
deletions to this form shall be allowed, except with permission of the District.

“ou are herebv directed to provide the extra work necessary to comply with this Change Order.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

Iltem No. 1 - Per ASI No. 2 indicated to delete carpet replacement with carpet patching at
existing flooring scars from removai of casework and relocation of fixed seating and provide
steam cleaning of existing carpet at front of Room B2420.

Iltem No. 2 - DigiLED panels were known to be a long-lead item with duration to be known
once the order was submitted to the manufacture which prolong the initial installation duration.
A total of 130 non-compensable calendar days, revised contract completion date will be
06/23/2020.

Contractor accepts the terms and conditions stated as full and final settiement of any and all claims arising from this Change Order. Contractcr
agrees to perform the above described changes in accordance with the terms set forth herein and in compliance with apolicable sections of
wi@ Lontract Documents. This Change Order is hereby agreed to, accepted and approved, all in accordance with the General Conditions of
the Contract Documents. The adiustment of the Contract Price and the Contract Time for the changes noted in this Change Order (the
“Changes”) represents the full and complete adjustment of the Contract Time and the Contract Price due the Contractor for providing and
completing such Changes, including without limitation: (i) all costs (whether direct or indirect) for labor, equipment, materials, tools, supplies
and/or services; (i) all general and administrative overhead costs (including without limitation, home office, field office and Site generai
conditions costs) and profit; and (jii) all impacts, delays, disruptions, interferences, or hindrances in providing and completing the Changes.
Contractor waives all rights, including without limitation those arising under Civil Code Section 1542, for any other adjustment of the Contract
Price or the Contract Time on account of the Changes set forth in this Change Order or the Conlractor’s performance and completion of the
Lhanges.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, ARCHITECT, AND CONTRACTOR

The original Contract SUM WaS . . . ... ... ... e $ 1,050,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders . . . ............. c.coovunnn.. $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Orderwas. .. ...............c.couuueenn. .. $1,050,000.00
The Contract Sum will be changed by this Change Order in the amount of. . .. ... .. .. $__ (5,034.00)
The adjusted Contract Sum including this Change Orderwillbe. . ... ............... $.1.044.966.00
The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged)by. .. .............. (_130 )Days
“he Contractual date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: . . . 06 /23 12020
ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER OWNER
Roebbelen CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY
5 ; COLLEGE DISTRICT
ATI Architects J.D. General Construction 7600 Dublin Bivd.. 3° Fioo-
+ Engineers Construction Management Dublin, CA 94568
By: : By: Z\U— [U/l—/ v <l PPM:
Date: 26/20 Date: 125 J ZDZO Date: 2. Qq’ 20 Date:
vC
Date:
21D No.: B19/20-04. AV UPGRADES B2420 - Las Positas College SPECIAL CONDITIONS
-ONG FORM (03-07 REV) C4ANGE ORDER FORM

“aGge 128



PRICE REQUEST / CHANGE ORDER (CO) SUMMARY

PR / CO Number 1 Date
Project Title AV Upgrades B2420 Project at LPC Project #
PR/ CO Tasks Flooring Credit Purchase Order#
Job#

Sub-Contractor J.D. General
Submitted Cost Estimated by
Schedule Extension Work Days Checked by

31-Jul-18

B200182

1914

Raobert Jeffers

| Sub-Contractor Material, Equipment & Labor (including sales tax)

Material
Equipment 250
Labor 874
Subtotal: 1,124
Sub-Contractor Overhead 10% 112
Sub-Contractor Profit 5% 56 62
Sub-Contractor Material, Equipment & Labor Subtotal: 1,292 4298
Lower-Tier-SubContractors ]
Lower-Tier-SubContractor #1 -5,930
Lower-Tier- SubContractor #2
Lower-Tier-SubContractor #3
Sub-Contractor Mark-Up On Lower-Tier 5% -297
Lower-Tier Subtotal: 6,227
Sub-Contractor Material, Equipment, Labor & Lower-Tier Total: 4935 4928
Insurance and Bond |
Insurance
Bond 2.0% -99
Subtotal: -99
| Proposed Cost Estimate Summary Total: 5,034 -6:027|

NOTES: ( add notes here as appropriate for this job )
Quantities verified by jobsite visit.

Modified schedule required with time extension.

See backup pages for details.

LPC Theater Change Order 1 Page 1 of 1

Summary



PRICE REQUEST / CHANGE ORDER ESTIMATE SHEET

PROJECT TITLE: AV Upgrades B2420 Project at LPC DATE: I 31-Jul-18 | PRINT #
PR/ CHANGE ORDER: 1 CONTRACT #
REQUESTER ESTIMATOR CHECKER REVIEWED BY PROJECT # B200182
Robert Jeffers TASK # 1914
DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL
Labor Equipment Material Sub Labor Equip. Material Sub Total
ltem Unit | Quantity || Hours Rate Hours Rate $ Contract || Hours $ $ Contract $
Additional Supervision Required
Journeyman Carpenter (Taper) FC 8.00] 109.22
Journeyman Carpenter FP 1.0 8.00f 109.22 8 874 874
Foreman Painter FP 8.00] 98.06
Supervision- Foreman Carpenter FC 8.00f 115.23
Door Stops 16,77
Taping Mud - USG Plus 3 Carton 11.63
5/8" Type X Drywall 12.49
"Kelley Moore 1 gallon bucket paint 44.99
Disposal Fee (40 yard Dumpster) 810.00
Scoth Blue Painters Tape 12.34
1 5/8" Coarse Drywall Screws 1 Id. Box 7.58
Hilti Anchors 45.00
Steam Cleaner 1.0 1.00| 250.00 250 250
SUBTOTAL THIS PAGE 8 874 250 $1,124
LPC Theater Change Order 1 Page 1 of 1 SC PRIME




PRICE REQUEST / CHANGE ORDER ESTIMATE SHEET

PROJECT TITLE: AV Upgrades B2420 Project at LPC DATE: | 31-Jul-18 | PRINT #
PR/ CHANGE ORDER: 1 CONTRACT #
REQUESTER ESTIMATOR CHECKER REVIEWED BY PROJECT # B200182
Robert Jeffers TASK # 1914
DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL
Labor Equipment Material Sub Labor Equip. Material Sub Total
Item Unit | Quantity || Hours Rate Hours | Rate $ Contract || Hours 3 3 $ Contract $
LOWER-TIER-CONTRACTOR #1:

Flooring Solutions Original Quote -1.0 7130.00 -7,130 -7,130
Flooring Solutions Repair 1.0 1200.00 1,200 1,200
SUBTOTAL THIS PAGE I -5,930|  ($5,930)

LPC Theater Change Order 1 Page 1 of 1 LT-SUB-1



FI.UURIH',_B

YJi 330 Wright Brothers Ave. Livermore, CA 94551
Sl Phone 926.294.5200 ¢ Fax 925.294.5208

i www.flooring-solutions.com

Account Manager

Jim Foley, Account Manager
(925) 294-5200 ext. 209 = Cell (925) 437-3671
jim@flooring-solutions.com

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO ATTENTION
JD GENERAL Robert
STREET

2485 N. Vasco Rd.

CITY STATE | ZIP
Livermore CA 94551

PHONE FAX DATE
(925) 449-4354 10/3/19
PROJECT NAME STREET

Las Positas Collage B2420 3000 Campus Hill Dr.
cITY STATE | ZIP
Livermore CA 94551

WE HEREBY SUBMIT SPECIFICATIONS AND ESTIMATES FOR:

Fumish and Install Tandus Applause Il carpet at Auditorium at Lecture area per plans. Installation to be glue down. Patch existing

carpet where chairs are to be removed at 2 locations.

Price Includes: Davis Bacon Prevailing Wage, minor floor prep, removal of existing carpet at New Work Area.

Price Excludes: Major floor prep, overtime work hours.

PROPOSAL INCLUSIONS AND EXCLUSIONS

1. Proposal includes sales tax, normal job stocking, 4 man hour of floor preparation, regular business hours Installation and our
one year installation warranty, Work done on jobs over 8 hours will be subject to overtime rates of time and a half.
2. Proposal excludes overtime, moving furniture and fixtures, demolition, vacuuming, washing/waxing, moisture tests, moisture

mitigation, heating, lighting and protective coverings.

3. Additional floor preparation will be billed at ss0 per man hour plus materials.

CONDITIONS OF PROPOSAL

1. Proposal is subject to credit review and approval.
2. This proposal may be withdrawn if nat accepted in 30 days.
3. Payment terms are: (check one)

Payment in full prior to ordering materials

DSU% deposit, balance after completion

[/Net 30 days

4. Gustomer will be responsible for any costs or fees incurred in the collection of any past due invoices, including attorney fees and
that past due Invoices are subject to a 1.5% month finance charge.
5. Any deviation from the specified scape of work involving extra costs will only be done with a writtan change order from the

customer and will be billed as an extra change order.

6. All work to ba completed in a professional manner according to industry standard practices.
7. Our workers are fully covered by Worker's Compensation and Liability insurance.

r i e o e s =

S — V- -

Contractor’s License: #608728 Expiration Date: 1/31/2020

We Propose hereby to furnish materials and labor, Complete in accardance
with above specifications, for the SUM of: $7130.00

DATE

ACCOUNT MANAGER: /i, Foley ‘ 1013119
T
VIEMBERS OF B oo Juse

L O WERFOYCIEALNCARPETWEIRFMOVES

Acceplance of Proposal: The ahbove prices, specificatlions and condltions are
salisfactory and are hereby ACCEPTED, You are authorized 1o do the work as specilied.

CUSTOMER (please print) ' TITLE

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE l DATE

THE BAY AREA'S PREMIER NON-UNION
COMMERCIAL FLOORING CONTRACTOR SINCE 1990

RN R R




Account Manager
330 Wright Brothers Ave. Livermore, CA 94551 9

Jim Foley, Account Manager

LSO ORING

P

NS www.flooring-solutions.com Im@flooring-solutions.com
PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO ATTENTION PHONE FAX DATE
JD GENERAL ROBERT (925) 449-4354 21M1/20
STREET PROJECT NAME STREET
2485 N VASCO RD. Las Posltas Collage B2420 Carpet Repair | 3000 Campus Hill Dr.
ciTy STATE | ZIP CITY STATE | ZIP
LIVERMORE CA 94551 LIVERMORE CA 94551

WE HEREBY SUBMIT SPECIFICATIONS AND ESTIMATES FOR:
Patch carpet as needed at Counter Area and where chairs were removed at 2 locations using carpet supplied by others.

Price Includes: Davis Bacon Prevailing Wage, minor floor prep, regular work hours Monday-Friday
Price Excludes: Carpet,Overtime work hours, major floor prep,

PROPOSAL INCLUSIONS AND EXCLUSIONS
1. Proposal Includes sales tax, normal job stocking, man hour of floor preparation, regular business hours Installation and our
one year installation warranty. Work done on jobs over 8 hours will be subject to overtime rates of time and a half.
2. Proposal excludes overtime, moving fumiture and fixtures, demaolition, vacuuming, washing/waxing, moisture tests, moisture
mitigation, heating, lighting and protective coverings.
3. Additional floar preparation will be billed at s145 per man hour plus materials.

CONDITIONS OF PROPOSAL

1. Proposal Is subject to credit review and approval,

2. This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted In 30 days.

3. Payment terms are: (check one)
DPaymant in full prior to ordering materials I:Iso% deposit, balance after completion Net 30 days

4. Customer will be responsible for any costs or fees incurred in the collection of any past due Invoices, including attorney fees and
that past due invoices are subject to a 1.5% month finance charge.

6. Any deviation from the specified scope of work Involving extra costs will only be done with a written change order from the
customer and will be billed as an extra change order.

6. All work to be completed in a professional manner according to industry standard practices.

7. Our workers are fully covered by Worker's Compensation and Liability insurance.

Acceplance of Proposal; The above prices, specifications and conditions are

Expiration Date: 1/31/2020
salisfactory and are hereby ACCEPTED. You are authorized to do the work as specified.

Contractor's License: #608726

We Propose hereby to furnish materials and labor, Complete In accordance
with abave specifications, for the SUM of: $1200.00
1 DATE

ACCOUNT MANAGER: i Fotey 2111/20

CUSTOMER (please print) l TITLE

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE ‘ DATE

MEMBERS OF s

=2 SBE WS

THE BAY AREA'S PREMIER NON-UNION
COMMERCIAL FLOORING CONTRACTOR SINCE 1990




7

ARCHI_JECTS
ENGINEERS

Chabot-Las Positas Community College District
B2420 AV WALL REPLACEMENT PROJECT

ASH#2

ATI Project No: C9507
Date: 12/20/2019

DSA File No: 1-C2

DSA App No.: 01-118325

The Following Changes, deletions, additions, and/or alterations in, on and to the drawings and
specifications shall apply to proposals made for and to the execution of the various parts of
the work affected thereby.

Careful Note of This Addendum shall be taken by all parties of interest so that the proper
allowance may be made in all computations, estimates and contracts, and all trades affected
shall be fully advised in the performance of the work which will be required of them.

In Case of Conflict between the drawings, specifications, and this Addendum, this Addendum

shall govern. This Addendum supersedes all previous drawings, specifications, and
instructions pertaining to these items.

A. REVISED DRAWINGS:

1.  A-120: removed requirement to demo portion of carpet.
2.  A-121: removed requirement to replace area of carpet. Patch and repair instead.

B. NEW DRAWINGS ISSUED:

A Heis L‘dyjf/ o op alion

1. Not Applicable

C. REVISED SPECIFICATIONS:
1. Not Applicable

D. NEW SPECIFICATIONS:
1. Not Applicable

E. ATTACHMENTS:
DRAWINGS:

A-120
A-121
4750 Willow Road, Suite 250

Pleasanton, CA 94588

T: 025 - 648 - 8800
END OF ASI-1

www.atiae.com



T e gt ) C 38 P OO P Y A b 1T 112 ks - it

A AN

GENERAL NOTES

1 BULDNG SECURITY. FIRE ALARM. AMD PRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS ARE 10 REMAN FUNCTIONAL AT

AL TS

3 THL CONTRACIOR S O RSPOSAL FOR T SHLTT W0 PROTECHON OF T Lot
STRUCTURAL, ARCHITEC! Sy TIOH AND SHALL
AT AT PRECAUTONG 10 FRENEN] WAL T6 A FAR GF o ST, STRETAE
10 REMAN OF ANY A0 DAMACE,

THAT ARE 10 B SALVAGED FOR LATER REUSE,
¥ NGRS, SUAL B FECTFED 10 D ENIRE SANACHEN o W O

"

REMOVD WATERIALS SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE AND FPOSED OF & ACCORDANCE MDY
AL APPUCABLE LAWS, ORTINANCES, QOO

5 AND FEGRATIONG. —_—

AL UTUTY STUONS 10 5 COORDNATED ik OTRCT MANTOAAE 40 FERATING
s

S ST A DVUNH STEDIE 10 BADNE ok
REMOVAL OPERAT THE BULDING MANAGER' sumnmrmmmmcm
oG o umrnls. sms. WAKWAYS, BALDING ENTHES W0 OTHER SURLDNG FACUTES. I

B ERECT AND MAMTAM TEMPORARY PROTECTINS, AS REQURED, INCLUDING BRACNG, BARRSCADES, TR S
SONS AND OIHER MEASURES AS REQURED BY CODES AND REGULATICHS. ARCHITECTS

+

7. COMOUCT DEMQUTION 50 THAT OCCUPANTS' CPERADIONS WL NOT B DISRUPTED.  PROWOE NOT ENGINEERS
ALSS THAN 72 HOURS NOTICE 10 BULDING OWKER OF ACTIMIICS THAT WAL ATECT OCOUPANTS' e e—
GPLRATIONS.  MAMTAM ACCLSS 10 XISTNG WALKNATS, CORKDORS AMD OTHCR ADSACENT 475 ol P 0 B, CA T

OCOUPED OR USED FACLITHS, 0 125 Rl GA T BT

& 00 NOT CLOSE OR GBSTRUCT WALKWAYS, CORROORS, OR OBR OCCUPIED O USEO FAQUTES 358 ol S o M 4 G208+ 14 S0
MTHOIT TIPSO TR ATMONTES KA WYSOCHOU WA
~PROTECTION, LFE SAPETY, AND BULDING SECURITY W SERWCE DURING DEMCLITON

®

MANTAN (£} UTLTES THAT SCRVCE OFHER AREAS OF THE BULDMG THAT ARE 10 REWAS

PROTCCT (€] UTWITIES AGKNST DAMAGE AND DO MOT REMOME UTRITES LMES.
SERWNG OTHER PARTS OF T BULDING LTI WEW REPUACTMENT UNES ARD #STALLED. RENOME
AND CAP (C) UTLTES WHERE AIKTURLS ARE DEWOLISHED.

10, REPA DAMAGE CAUSED BY SELECTVE DENOUTION 10 ADMCERT CONSTRUCTION AND €]
COLUMNE. AND RESTORE.

D0 NOT ALLOW DEWCUSHED MATERIALS 10 ADCIMULATE ON-STE  STORAOL OR SALE OF
mbmusmwrsmlmﬂm. DO NOT SOL ADJACENT SURFACES OR OTHER
LEGALLY DESPOSE OF REMOVED WATERALS.

Ty

o

;

AU AL () P MATED ASSEMRES A ] PR RARI) AR S QMG
AASST BE REPUACED 10 MATCH (E).

T WATURALS SUSPECTED OF CONTABNG HATAROOUS UATLRALS M DCOTEALD HITER 10
APPENDOC 10 THE SPECFICATION PREPARED BY TH KAZARDOUS MATERIALS CONSULTANT

-

T

e

BRI

¥

\ ;/; ‘ FFF > 1 i
// }‘F: ;‘%: | T e
] s ee | |
i i i |

EXHIBIT
=

N

TRNRNNN

58]
i

B
i

EY P

i

SR

=

TS

¥  LAS POSITAS COLLEGE

va
J )
B2420 AV WALL
REPLACEMENT
DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN N
O e 3000 CAMPUS HILL DRIVE

E LIVERMORE, CA 94551-7650

DEMOLITION
FLOOR PLAN




BTG, e

e BBty CXCHS00 b P, COCHS0T P AV, Wk, Do 10 1R s - watard

PATCH FLOORING SCARS CREATYD
Y KLMOVAL OF SEATRS 1DAAICH
(EVADUACENT

PATCH FLOORING SCARS CREAT
Y REMCWAL OF SEATING TOUATCH
1€ ACENT

\— B AV ECUBPUENT R
REFER 10 AV DRAWINGS FOR.
ACIIONAL I CRMA TR

O NEW FLOOR PLAN

ey

GENERAL NOTES

BEEN REMOVED. FINESHPAT 10 WATCH ADUACENT SURPACE OF LKE LATERIL,

i eate
y
STEAM CLEAN ENTIRE CARPEL

. HEATLY WHES SACKBOKARE HE e
s . REFER 1O ELECTACAL pe

i

5 ASSETIVE LETEMNG DS

A% 0F 17 814 REQURED

I
LS STSTEMMEETS U 18510 WaKO.
RECIMCASINTERTACE o TCLECCLS P NCCRLOPS, 1ODBAN 11108 UAX SOUND
FRESSURE LEVEL 1 OYRAMIE WO O w08 TONOEE RANGE FO
INTEANALLY GENERATED NOHBE. PEAK CLIPPING 40T T0 CXCEED 100 RELATI 10 7LAKS O
sALoy

165 SEATS PROVIDED
5 ACCESSIEAE WHEE CHAR AND COPAMCN SEATING RECURED
5 ACCESSIRLE WHEELCHAR A0 COUAAON o

£5.06 MELE AT 1R
TSEMBAMALE OHY SEATIG RECURED
s i 5 1w

T

7 \11

ARCH!IECTS
ENGINEERS

75l o 36 Pl CA 43801 15730 )

R D B 5 Sl 4 B T ALITLIE
Xt Pl St ot A0 14300

LAS

POSITAS COLLEGE

B2420 AV WALL
REPLACEMENT

3000 CAMPUS HILL DRIVE
LIVERMORE, CA 94551-7650

NEW

FLOOR PLAN

RN BT

OATE: 0821018

LT

A-121




